101559973

ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET FOR PATENTS APPENDIX B

1 of 1

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereby,

 Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): **ROBERT A. FALCINELLI** UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS Name: HAROLD J. EVANS Internal Address: AVP for Legal Affairs, R&T Street Address: 2404 North University Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying Little Rock AR 72207-3608 party(ies) attached? Yes X No NOTE: This is an added co-inventor 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name City Fayetteville State Arkansas Zip 72701 _ Other: Execution Date: 10/31/2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __Yes _X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ----B. Patent No.(s) 5,644,431 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Numbers Attached? _ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert R. Keegan **HEAD. JOHNSON & KACHIGIAN** 112 West Center Street, Suite 230 Favetteville AR 72701 6. Total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Previously submitted involved: 1 X Enclosed __ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any 9. Statement and signature. attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 00000215 5644431

12/21/2000 GTON11

01 FC:581

Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

40.00

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503. **PATENT**

REEL: 011347 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Robert A. Falcinelli, of 5060 Huntsville Road, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said Assignor has, with John Allan Magee, invented certain new and useful improvements in the "Directional Image Transmission Sheet and Method of Making Same" as set forth in an application Serial No. 227,055 for and in Letters Patent No. 5,644,431, filed on April 13, 1994.

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS, a public institute of higher education existing under the laws and Constitution of the State of Arkansas with offices at 2404 North University Avenue, Little Rock, Arkansas 72207-3608, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application and Letters Patent or Patents, United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and any other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and the United States Patent above-mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said

PATENT REEL: 011347 FRAME: 0417 invention, or said United States Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to the said Assignor, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

DATE 10/31/2000 NAME OF INVENTOR RATA 7. Falcigethe

RECORDED: 12/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 011347 FRAME: 0418